840.00 26333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Oil Products, Inc.		05/25/2016	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech Oil Products, LLC	
Street Address:	4308 West Admiral Doyle Drive	
City:	New Iberia	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633387	RECYCLE THE GULF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3375937601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13375937623

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Waddell

Address Line 1: 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Lafayette, LOUISIANA 70501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Waddell
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Waddell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion to Tech Oil Products LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion to Tech Oil Products LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0828

900719707

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

OF

TECH OIL PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to the Louisiana Revised Statutes Sections, Tech Oil Products, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Entity Conversion for the purpose of converting into Tech Oil Products, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company (such conversion, the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Tech Oil Products, Inc., a Louisiana corporation (the "Converting Corporation"). The name of the converted entity will be Tech Oil Products, LLC, which shall be a Louisiana limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") governed by Louisiana Revised Statutes 1301, et seq.
- 2. The Converting Corporation is continuing its existence in the organizational form of the Converted Entity.
- 4. The Plan of Conversion has been authorized and approved by the Shareholders of the Converting Corporation in accordance with 12:1-953A of the Louisiana Revised Statutes and the Articles of Incorporation of the Converting Corporation.
 - 5. The Articles of Organization of the Converted Entity are as follows:
- A. The name of the limited liability company is Tech Oil Products, LLC (the "Company").
- B. The Company may engage in any lawful activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under Chapter 22, Title 12, of the Louisiana Revised Statutes.
 - C. The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

HOU:3661304.2

The undersigned executes these Articles of Entity Conversion as of May 25, 2016 subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the applicable provisions of the Louisiana Revised Statutes to execute these Articles of Entity Conversion.

Donald W. Young Chief Executive Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of May

__, 20<u>16</u>.

Notary Signature Printed Name, and Notary/Bar Roll Number

ANDREA EDMUNDSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
November 18, 2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0830